• Passthrough – illustration assumes ~60% passthrough but the actual passthrough will depend on market dynamics

Our sensitivity to interest rates

38
NatWest Group FY 2025 Results

 February 2026

Assumes constant balance sheet as at period end

FY 2025

Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 1 Year 2 Year 3

(£m) (£m) (£m) (£m) (£m) (£m)

Structural Hedge (41) (130) (220) 41 130 220

Managed Margin (157) (127) (140) 153 139 125

Total (198) (257) (360) 194 269 345

H1 2025

Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 1 Year 2 Year 3

(£m) (£m) (£m) (£m) (£m) (£m)

Structural Hedge (40) (125) (213) 40 125 213

Managed Margin (136) (97) (98) 118 101 116

Total (176) (222) (311) 158 226 329

FY 2024

Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 1 Year 2 Year 3

(£m) (£m) (£m) (£m) (£m) (£m)

Structural Hedge (41) (125) (212) 41 125 212

Managed Margin (142) (120) (125) 121 116 124

Total (183) (245) (337) 162 241 336

-25 basis points parallel downward shift +25 basis points parallel upward shift

-25 basis points parallel downward shift +25 basis points parallel upward shift

+25 basis points parallel upward shift-25 basis points parallel downward shift

Interest rate sensitivity 1

39
NatWest Group FY 2025 Results

 February 2026

Total Income
Period end

notional
Average Notional Total Yield

(£m) (£bn) (£bn) %

Equity 487 25 22 2.18

Product 4,181 173 172 2.43

Total 4,668 198 194 2.40

Total Income
Period end

notional
Average Notional Total Yield

(£m) (£bn) (£bn) %

Equity 216 22 22 2.01

Product 1,900 172 171 2.24

Total 2,116 194 193 2.21

Total Income
Period end

notional
Average Notional Total Yield

(£m) (£bn) (£bn) %

Equity 440 22 22 1.98

Product 3,039 172 174 1.75

Total 3,479 194 196 1.77

FY 2025

H1 2025

FY 2024

Structural hedge

40
NatWest Group FY 2025 Results

 February 2026

4.5

5.0

0.0

5.5

6.0

6.5

4.21

5.22

6.36

4.76

Q4’24

4.74

6.00

4.69

Q2’25

4.40

4.66

4.32

5.88

4.694.73

Q3’25

4.42

4.66

5.69

Q1’25 Q4’25

6.24

4.83

4.29

4.66

1.97
1.87

1.79
1.69 1.63

3.06
2.90

2.74
2.61

2.47

1.83
1.71 1.60

1.49

2.57
2.46

2.41 2.32
2.21

1.4

1.6

1.8

2.0

2.2

2.4

2.6

2.8

3.0

3.2

Q4’24 Q1’25 Q2’25 Q3’25

1.41

Q4’25

Retail Banking

Private Banking & Wealth Management

Commercial & Institutional

NatWest Group

Retail Banking

Private Banking & Wealth Management

Commercial & Institutional

NatWest Group

Gross yields of interest earning banking assets, % 1

Cost of interest -bearing and non -interest -bearing banking liabilities, % 2

Customer lending and deposit rates

41
NatWest Group FY 2025 Results

 February 2026

We now assume UK Base Rate falls to a terminal rate of 3.25%
at the end of 20261

We assume unemployment peaks at 5.4% in 20261

Dec-23 Dec-24 Dec-25 Dec-26 Dec-27 Dec-28